This change has been carried out to enable the Company 

to diversify its operations, explore new growth opportunities, and enhance its presence in 
the gems and jewellery sector. 

4. SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is INR 10,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten 

Crore and Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 1,05,00,000 (One Crore and Five Lakh) Equity 

Shares of INR 10/-(Indian Rupees Ten) each and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is INR 
10,01,80,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten Crore One Lakh and Eighty Thousand Only) divided into 

1,00,18,000 (One Crore and Eighteen Thousand) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) 

each.  

During the year under review, there was no change in the Company’s Issued, Subscribed and 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital. 

5. DIVIDEND 

The company has gained the net profit of INR 1.01 (In Lakhs), however company has